
Roll Call Number Agenda Item NumberAgenclaIteTb<

Date ....September .1Q,.2018.

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH
PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC.

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE
GRAY'S LAKE EARTHEN BERM,
IN THE AMOUNT OF $142,672.75

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City ofDes Moines, Iowa, that the attached Change
Order No. 1 between the City ofDes Moines and Peterson Contractors, Inc., Cordell Peterson,
President, 104 Blacldiawk Street, Reinbeck, IA, 50669, for additional work on the Gray's Lake

Earthen Berm, in an amount not to exceed $142,672.75, be and is hereby approved, and the City

Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change order.

(Council Letter Number J_?^fe^ attached)
Activity ID 11-2016-00^

Moved by to adopt.

FORM APPROVED:
Kathleen Vand&rpo^i
Deputy City Attorney

^ Funding Source: 2018-2019 CIP, Page Parks - 6, Gray's Lake Park Improvements, PK140,

G.O. Bonds to be issued

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNTE

BOESEN

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

MANDELBAUM

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT

MOTION CARRIED APPROVEB

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines/ held on the above date/
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



ENGmEERING DEPARTMENT
CITY OF DES MOENES, IOWA

ciTYOFDESMOiPES

Date: August 30, 2018

Contractor: Peterson Contractors, Inc.

Project: Gray's Lake Earthen Berm Stabilization

CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT NO. 1

INITIATED BY: Engineering

Activity ID: 11-2016-006

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER AND PURPOSE

This change order provides for additional bank stabilization at the eastern end of the
changes in the scope of the Gray's Station Pedestrian Bridge project.

SETTLEMENT FOR COST OF CBANGED WORK

project limists due to

A. CHANGE OF PLANS TO BE INCLUDED IN AS-BUILT MEASUREMENT OF CONTRACT ITEMS:

ITEM

3

5

8

13

20

21

32

DESCRIPTION

Excavation, Class 10

Subgrade Preparation, Bank Stabilization

Granular Filter Stone

Pavement Removal

Temporary Rolled Erosion Control
Product (RECP)
Rip Rap, Class B

Live Stakes

UNITS UNIT PRICE

1,450.0000 CY

4.0000 STA

750.0000 TON

635.0000 SY

2,100.0000 SY

1,800.0000 TON

550.0000 EACH

NET CHANGE PART A

$15

$955,

$20

$5

$1.

$47,

$14.

TOTA]

.75

,00

.75

.15

,70

,50

,75

L

AMOUNT

$22,837.50

$3,820.00

$15,562.50

$3,270.25

$3,570.00

$85,500.00

$8,112.50

$142,672.75

$142,672.75

Activity ID 11-2016-006 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT NO. 1 Page 1 of 2



Original Contract Amount

Previous Change Orders

Amount of Change By This Change Order

New Contract Amount Including This Change Order

Percentage of Change Orders to Original Contract

Matt Radermacher, P.E.

Clvi^Engi

^'7
Peterson Contractors, Inc.

Date

^(/
Date

$1,773,364.00

$0.00

$142,672.75

$1,916,036.75

8.05%

0

Ste^n L\^Taber, P.E"

Des Moines City Engineer

77
Date

Scott E. Sanders

City Manager

Date

Roll Call No. Date

Distribution: Original - Project File

Copy - Prime Contractor

Copy - Contract Compliance

Copy - Finance Department

Copy - Inspection

Copy - Colby Fangman, Parks Department

Copy - Matt Radermacher, P.E.

Civil Engineer I

CIP Page

Object Code

Organization

Project

Activity ID

FUNDING INFORMATION

Parks - 6 Reviewer

543080

C040PK99

PK140

112016006

Adequate

Transfer $

Object Code

Organization

Project

Provide additional bank stabilization at the eastern end of the project limits.

Activity ID 11-2016-006 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT NO. 1 Page 2 of 2


